

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11490 of 2024**

=====

MAHESHBHAI RUDARJI DESAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 27/08/2024****ORAL ORDER**

The Registry has placed the note pointing out that as required, the learned advocate for the petitioner, has not provided the requisite number of copies of the memo of petition within the stipulated period. Request is made for extension of returnable date and direction to learned advocate for the petitioner to supply requisite number of copies of the memo of petition.

Learned advocate for the petitioner shall supply requisite number of copies of the memo of petition by 30.08.2024. Returnable date is extended to 25.09.2024.

In view of the above, the note stands disposed of.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR