

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11490 of 2024

=====

MAHESHBHAI RUDARJI DESAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. SHALIN J PATEL(14556) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 8

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,2,3,4,5,6,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 18/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 28.11.2024.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk